

GAHC010022702026



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/622/2026**

M/S RANJIT KAUSHIK  
PINAHI PATH, ZOO ROAD TINIALI, GUWAHATI-03.  
REP. BY ITS PROPRIETOR RANJIT KAUSHIK, AGED ABOUT 52 YEARS,  
S/O- LATE DHIREN SAVAPANDIT,  
R/O- H.NO-10, PINAKI PATH, ZOO ROAD TINIALI, GUWAHATI-03, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE  
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, MRDICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH  
DEPARTMENT, ASSAM, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF MEDICAL EDUCATIONB

ASSAM  
SIXMILE  
KHANAPARA  
GUWAHATI781022.

3:PRINCIPAL CUM CHIEF SUPERINTENDENT  
JORHAT MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL  
JORHAT  
ASSAM  
PIN-785001

4:M/S AARAV ENTERPRISE  
JORHAT ASSAM  
PIN-785001  
REP. BY ITS PROPRIETOR RUPAM DAS  
R/O- DIGAMBARCHUK  
WARD NO-1

NAKARI ROAD  
JORHAT  
ASSAM  
PIN-78500

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MS. P P DAS, MS P SARMA,MR. T J MAHANTA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, HEALTH,

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

**ORDER**

**20.03.2026**

Mr. P.P. Dutta, learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Let the case be placed before the Lawazima Court to ascertain the status as regards service of notice upon the respondent no. 4.

List the case on 01.04.2026 with a report of the Lawazima Court.

The interim order passed earlier on 11.02.2026 shall continue till the next date of listing.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**